6808
Intelligent Fire Alarm Control Panel with Communicator
The 6808 is the latest intelligent addressable FACP (Fire Alarm Control Panel) from Silent
Knight and is a direct replacement for the 5808 FACP. The 6808 has one SLC (signaling line
circuit) loop for connecting addressable detectors, which can support 99 System Sensor®
SK sensors and 99 SK modules or 127 Hochiki® SD devices per loop.
A common communications and annunciation link allows up to 17 panels to be connected
via copper or fiber optic cable. A designated panel is configured as the communicator for all

programming. System programming can also be accomplished
using the Windows®-based Honeywell Fire Software Suite (HFSS).
ORDERING INFORMATION
6808: Addressable fire alarm control panel, red
COMPATIBLE SBUS DEVICES
6860: 4x40 LCD remote fire annunciator with four programmable
buttons, red
5860: 4x20 LCD remote fire annunciator, gray
5860R: 4x20 LCD remote fire annunciator, red
6855: 4x20 LCD remote fire annunciator, red
5865-3: LED annunciators can display up to 30 LEDs (15 red and
15 yellow)
5865-4: LED annunciators can display up to 30 LEDs (15 red and
15 yellow). Key switches for silence and reset, and a system trouble
LED
5880: LED I/O module with 40 programmable LED outputs and
eight supervised dry contact inputs
5883: Relay interface. Provides 10 Form C relays
5824: Serial/Parallel printer interface module for printer connection
SK COMPATIBLE ADDRESSABLE DEVICES
Note: SK and SD devices cannot be mixed in the same system. Refer
to the Device Compatibility Document and SLC Wiring Manual for
more information.
SK-ACCLIMATE: Multi criteria photoelectric smoke detector with
thermal 135°F fixed temperature
SK-BEAM: Reflected beam smoke detector without test feature
SK-BEAM-T: Reflected beam smoke detector with test feature
OSI-RI-SK: Reflected beam smoke detector, SK protocol
SK-CONTROL: Supervised control module
SK-CONTROL-6: Six circuit supervised control module
SK-DUCT: Photoelectric duct smoke detector with extended air
speed range
SK-FIRE-CO: Four criteria fire and carbon monoxide detector
SK-FIRE-CO-W: Four criteria fire and carbon monoxide detector,
white
SK-HEAT: Fixed thermal detector (135°F)
SK-HEAT-W: Fixed thermal detector (135°F), white
SK-HEAT-ROR: Fixed rate of rise detector
SK-HEAT-HT: Fixed high temperature thermal detector (190°F)
SK-HEAT-HT-W: Fixed high temperature thermal detector (190°F),
white
SK-HEAT-ROR-W: Fixed rate of rise detector, white
SK-ISO: Fault isolator module
SK-MINIMON: Mini monitor module
SK-MONITOR: Monitor module
SK-MONITOR-2: Dual input monitor module
SK-MON-10: 10- input monitor module
SK-PHOTO: Photoelectric smoke detector
SK-PHOTO-W: Photoelectric smoke detector, white
SK-PHOTO-R: Photoelectric detector with remote test capability
SK-PHOTO-R-W: Photoelectric detector with remote test capability,
white
SK-PHOTO-T: Photoelectric smoke detector with fixed thermal heat
(135°F)
SK-PHOTO-T-W: Photoelectric smoke detector with fixed thermal
heat (135°F), white
SK-PTIR-W: Multi criteria photoelectric smoke detector with thermal
135°F fixed temperature, white
SK-PULL-SA Addressable single action pull station
SK-PULL-DA: Addressable dual action pull station
SK-RELAY: Addressable relay module
SK-RELAY-6: Addressable Six relay control module
SK-RELAYMON-2: Addressable Dual relay/monitor module
SK-ZONE: Addressable zone interface module
SK-ZONE-6: Six zone interface module
SK BASES
B210LP: 6" mounting base
B501: 4" Flangeless mounting base
B200S: Intelligent sounder base
B200S-LF: Low-frequency intelligent sounder base
B224RB: Relay base
B224BI: Isolator base
SD COMPATIBLE ADDRESSABLE DEVICES